# CH \$165.00 32938

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alacrity Renovation Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alacrity Network Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	9725 Windermere Blvd
City:	Fishers
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46037
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293826	ALACNET
Registration Number:	5006535	ALACRITY
Registration Number:	5007043	ALACRITY SERVICES
Registration Number:	4323818	CONTRACTORS@ONCE
Registration Number:	5358517	FIRE N ICE
Registration Number:	5125945	RESOLVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125212875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125212775

**Email:** asacharoff@muchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam K Sacharoff

**Address Line 1:** 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Much Shelist, PC

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0013521.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0772

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif

source=ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0773

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC" TO "ALACRITY NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

5274066 8100 SR# 20202270661 Authentication: 202626996 Date: 03-20-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0774 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:03 AM 03/20/2020 FILED 09:03 AM 03/20/2020 SR 20202270661 - File Number 5274066

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Lim	ited Liability Compar	<b>X</b> :
Alacrity Ne	twork Solutions, LLC	
		Naturary ang distribution of the control of the con
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned h	ive executed this Certifica
IN WITNESS V		ave executed this Certification, A.D. 2020
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned h	
IN WITNESS V		
IN WITNESS Vihe 19th		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0775

**RECORDED: 01/10/2022**